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BUTLER++W/ENCL
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. O. BOX 013100, MIAMI, FL 33101

FLORIDAPOWER 5 LIGHT COMPANY

March 3, 1978
L-78-86

Mr. James P. O'Reilly, Directox, Region
Office of Inspection and Enfoxcement
U. S. Hucleax Regulatory Commission
230 Peachtree Street, H. H., Suite 1217
Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Dear Mr. O'Reilly:
'Re: Turkey Poirt Units 3 and 4

Docket Nos. 50-250 and 50-251
1977 Annual Oaeratin RexIort

g
Wp

'

ih

/

Two copies of the 1977 Turkey Point Annual Operating
Report are attached. This report is submitted in
compliance with Technical Specification 6.9.l.b.
Very truly yours,

rf Robert E. Uhrig
Vice President

REU/HAS/ms

Attachment

CC Director, Office of Inspection and Enforcement (40)
Director, Office of Management Information and

Pxogram Control (2)
Robert Lowenstein, Esctuire



FLORIDA POWER 6 LIGHT COMPANY

WORK 6 JOB FUNCTION
REACTOR OPERATIONS 6 SURVEILLANCE

MAIHTEHANCE PERSONNEL
OPERATltlC PERSONNEL
HEALTH PHYSICS PERSONNEL
SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL
KHGIHEERING PERSONNEL

3
0

26
4
0

28
0
0
0
0

9
54

9
0
4

3.58
55.96
2.73
0.00

4.26
0.00

25.48
4.78
0.00

22. 44
0.00
0. 00
0.00
0.0012.38

PLANT LOCATION: TURKEY POINT PLANT

STANDARD FORMAT FOR REPORTIHG NUMBER OF PERSONNEL AND MAN-RKM FOR WORK AND JOB FUHCTION

NUMBER OF PERSONNEL (> 100 MREM) TOTAL MAH-RKM

CONTRACT WORKERS CONTRACT WORKERS

STATION UTILITY AND OTHERS STATION UTILITY AND OTHERS

ROUTINE MAINTENANCE
MAIHTEtlANCE PERSONtlEL
OPERATIHC PKRSOt)NEL
HEALTH PHYSICS PERSONNEL
SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL
Et)CIttEERINC PERSONNEL

IHSERVICE INSPECTION
MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL
OPERATING PERSONNEL

HEA).TH PHYSICS PERSONNEL
SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL .

Kti'GIHEERIHC PERSONHEL

SPECIAL MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL
OPERATINC PERSONNEL
HEALTH PHYSICS PERSONNEL
SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL
EHGIHEERIHC PERSONNEL

WASTE PROCESSING
tlAIHTEHAHCE PERSOHtlEL
OPERATING PERSONNEL
HEALTH PHYSICS PERSONNEL
SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL
ENGINEERING PERSONNEL

REFUELING
MAINTEIIANCE PERSONNEL
OPERATING PERSONNEL
HEALTH PHYSICS PERSONNEL
SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL
ENCIttEERINC PERSONNEL

TOTAL
MAIHTEHAHCE PERSONNEL
OPERATING PERSONNEL
HEALTH PHYSICS PERSONNEL
SUPERVISORY PERSONHKL
ENGIHEERIHC PERSONNEL

GRAND TOTAL

175
7
5
3
4

0
0
0
0

13

2
0
0
0
6

12
0
0
0
9

198
63
17

3
36

317

86
0
0
0
0

114

~ 0
0
0

114

72
0
0
4
0

254
0
0

~ 3
0

48
0
0
0
0

0
0

~ 0
0
0

Q

0
0
0
0

377
0

26
11

0

414

398.14
8.56
2.44
5.42
3.32

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

24.48

0. 24
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.12

0. 00
0. 42
1.64
0.00
0.00

11.76
0.00
0.00
0.00
8.72

413.72
64.94
9.54
5.42

52,02

545.64

156.64
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0 00
0.00
0.00

179.08
0.00
0.00
0.00
'0.00

179.08

55.30
0.00
0.00
4;86
0.00

601.78
0.00
0.00
8. 32
0.00

29.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

O.oh
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

690.36
0.00

25.48
17,96
0.00

733.80
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REGULATORY INFORMATION 'DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM RIDS >

DISTRIBUTION FOR INCOMING MATERIAL 50-251

REC: STELLO V
NRC

ORG: UHRIG R E
FL PWR 5 LIGHT

DOCDATE: 03/03/78
DATE,RCVD: 03/07/78

COPIES RECEIVED
LTR 1 ENCL 0

DOCTYPE: LETTER NOTARIZED: NO
SUBJECT:
REQUEST FOR NRC"S APPROVAL TO RETURN UNIT 4 TO OPERATION AND
CONCLUDING THAT THE OPERATION OF THIS UNIT FOR IN EXCESS OF AN ADDL
SIX EFFECTIVE MONTHS WILL NOT ENDANGER THE HELATH AND SAFETY OF THE
PUBLIC.

PLANT NAME: TURKEY PT 03 REVIEWER INITIAL: XJM
DISTRIBUTOR INITIAL:

+++++<+++++++444+ DISTRIBUTION OF THIS MATERIAL IS AS FOLLOWS 4444++44o+o++++wo+

GENERAL DISTRIBUTION FOR AFTER ISSUANCE OF OPERATING LICENSE..
(DISTRIBUTION CODE A001>

FOR ACTION: 8

INTERNAL:

+LTR ONLY(7)

REG FILE4+LTR ONLY~'p 2)
HANAUER4+LTR ONLY(1)
EISENHUT4<LTR ONLY< 1 )
BAER++LTR ONLY(i)
GRIMES44LTR ONLY< 1)
J. MCGOUGH++LTR ONLY(i>

NRC PDR%+LTR ONLY(1)
OELD4.+LTR ONLY< 1)
CHECK++LTR ONLY(i>
SHAO+4LTR ONLY<1)
BUTLER++LTR ONLY(1)
J COLLINS++LTR ONLY(i)

EXTERNAL: LPDR S
MIAMI'L++LTRONLY< 1 )

TIC++LTR ONLY(i>

NSIC4+LTR ONLY< 1)
ACRS CAT 8++LTR ONLY(16)

DISTRIBUTION: LTR 40 ENCL 0
SIZE: 1P

THE END

CONTROL NBR: 780660033
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Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
Attention: Mr. Victor Stello, Director

Division of Operating Reactors
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Dear Mr. Stello:
Re: Turkey Point Unit 4

Docket Number 50-251

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHTCOMPANY

March '3i 1
L-78-83

kCEIYQ
~4R y.v g j ~978

/

Oj~

On March 1, 1978, Florida Power 6 Light Company forwarded to
you a report of the current steam generator inspection and the
preventative plugging program for Turkey Point Unit, 4. This
report supports the'operation of Turkey Point Unit 4 for in ex-
cess of'ix effective months following the inspection. The steam
generators will be r'einspected'uring the next refueling outage.

I

In accordance, with paragraph'.D of Facility Operating License
DPR-41, Florida Power 6 Light Company requests NRC approval to
return Turkey, Point Unit 4,to operation. This approval is re-
quested by, March,7, 1978 'so as not, to delay the return to power
of the Unit.

The Turkey Point Plant Nuclear Safety Committee and the Florida
Power S Light Company Nuclear Review Board have reviewed this
request. They have concluded that the operation of Unit 4 for
in excess of an additional six effective months will not endanger
the health and safety of the public.
Very truly yours,

Robert E. Uhrig
Vice President

REU:cs

cc: Mr. James P. O'Reilly, Region II
Mr. Robert Lowenstein, Esquire

7806600M ALII S"'+
1y

PEOPLE... SERVING PEOPLE
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REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS>
DISTRIBUTION FOR INCOMING MATERIAL 50-251

REC: STELLO V
NRC

ORG: UHRIG R E
FL PWR 8c LIGHT

DOCDATE: 03/03/78
DATE RCVD: 05/16/78

DOCTYPE: LETTER NOTARIZED: NO COPIES RECEIVED
SUBJECT: LTR 1 ENCL 0
FURNISHING REQUEST TO RETURN UNIT 4 TO OPERATION BY 03/07/78... ADVISING
SUBJECT FACILITY"S NUC SAFETY COMMITTEE 8( APPLICANT HAVE REVIEWED THIS
REQUEST AND CONCLUDED OPERATION OF UNIT 4 IN EXCESS OF AN ADDL SIX EFFECTIVE
MONTHS WILL NOT ENDANGER THE HEALTH ~ S,q~erv cr ~tv F'<e~W

PLANT NAME: TURKEY PT 84

DISTRIBUTION OF

REVIEWER INITIAL: XJM
DISTRIBUTOR INITIAL:

THIS MATERIAL IS AS FOLLOWS

GENERAL DISTRIBUTION FOR AFTER ISSUANCE OF OPERATING LICENSE.
(DISTRIBUTION CODE A001>

FOR ACTION:

INTERNAL:

EXTERNAL:

SCHWENCER++LTR ONLY(7>

G FI LTR ONLY(1 >

+4LTR ONLY<2)
HANAUER++LTR ONLY(i)
EISENHUT+4LTR ONLY< 1)
BAER44LTR ONLY(1>
EEB<<LTR ONLY< 1)
J. MCGOUGH++LTR ONLY(1)

LPDR S
MIAMIr FL4'4'LTR ONLY( 1 )

TIC++LTR ONLY(i)
NSIC++LTR ONLY(1)
ACRS CAT B++LTR ONLY(16>

NRC PDR++LTR ONLY(i)
OELD+4LTR ONLY(i)
CHECK++LTR ONLY(i>
SHAO++LTR ONLY<i)
BUTLER++LTR ONLY(1>
J COLLINS++LTR ONLY(1)

DISTRIBUTION: LTR 40 ENCL 0
SIZE: iP

CONTROL NBR: 781360117

THE END %%%%%%%%%4%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%4
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P. O. BOX 013100, MIAMI, FL '33101

'

'III'.II"III'""t"'I~lt~tli III,I', @if
'LORIDAPOWER Bc LIGHTCOMPANY~p

MaPch 3i+ 978
L-78-83 ~~

Office of Nuclear Reactor'egulation
Attention: Mr. Victor Stella, Director

Division of Operating Reactors
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
washington, D. C. 20555

r

Dear Mr. Stello:

rC/7

C'9~CA~~i CI

CO

D%~
CA~

+CfJ

CD

Re: Turkey Point: Unit 4
Docket: Number 50-251 '

On March 1, 1978, Florida Power 6 Light Company forwarded to
you a report of the current steam generator inspection and the
preventative plugging program for Turkey Point Unit'4. This
report supports the operation of Turkey Point Unit: 4 for in ex-
cess of six effective months following t:he inspection. The steam
generators will be reinspected during t:he next refueling outage.

Xn accordance with paragraph 3.D of Facility Operating License
DPR-41, Florida Power 6 Light Company requests NRC approval to
return, Turkey Point Unit 4 to operation. This approval is re-
quested by March 7, 1978 so as not to delay the return to power
of the Unit.
The Turkey Point Plant Nuclear Safety Committee aTIQ ther Florida
Power 6 Light Company Nuclear Reviei~ Board have reviewed t:his *

request. They have concluded that: the operation of Unit 4 for
in excess of an additional six effective months will not. endanger
the health and safety of the public.

Very truly yours,

Robert E. Vhrig
Vice President

REU:cs

cc: Mr. James P. O'Reilly, Region 1X
Mr. Robert Lowenstein, Esquire
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1

Y>,~'EOPLE...

SERVING PEOPLE
'
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